

November 29, 2024

Company name: INFRONEER Holdings Inc.  
Name of representative: Kazunari Kibe, Representative  
Executive Officer and President  
(Securities code: 5076; TSE Prime  
market)  
Inquiries: Kensaku Furukawa, Head of  
Corporate Strategy  
(Telephone: +81-3-6380-8253)

**(Corrections) Notice of Partial Corrections to  
“FY2024 2nd Quarter Financial Presentation”**

INFRONEER Holdings Inc. (the Company) hereby announces that there have been corrections made to the above-mentioned disclosure material released on November 12, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. (JST).

1. Reason for corrections

The company has discovered that some of the disclosures in the “FY2024 2nd Quarter Financial Presentation” are incorrect and is making corrections.

2. Details of corrections

The pages to be corrected are as follows. Corrections are indicated by red boxes.

Page 47: [Consolidated] Japan Wind Development FY24 2Q Results and FY24 Full-Year Forecast

**【Before Correction】**

4 .[Consolidated] Japan Wind Development FY24 2Q Results and FY24 Full-Year Forecast

INFRONEER Holdings Inc.

(Billions of Yen)

	FY23 2Q Results	FY24 2Q Results	YoY	FY24 Forecast	Progress
Net sales	–	2.0	–	8.7	22.6%
Development	–	0.8	–	6.4	12.2%
O & M	–	1.0	–	2.0	50.5%
Others	–	0.2	–	0.4	51.1%
Gross profit	–	0.3 (13.0%)	–	5.5 (62.6%)	4.7%
Development	–	0.6 (80.9%)	–	4.4 (68.4%)	14.4%
O & M	–	-0.5	–	1.0 (51.6%)	–
Others	–	0.1 (38.6%)	–	0.1 (24.9%)	79.3%
SG&A	–	2.1 (106.4%)	–	3.9 (45.1%)	53.4%
Operating profit	–	-1.8	–	1.5 (17.5%)	–
Ordinary profit	–	-2.0	–	1.5 (17.7%)	–
Net income	–	-1.9	–	1.0 (11.2%)	–

47

**【After Correction】**

4 .[Consolidated] Japan Wind Development FY24 2Q Results and FY24 Full-Year Forecast

INFRONEER Holdings Inc.

(Billions of Yen)

	FY23 2Q Results	FY24 2Q Results	YoY	FY24 Forecast	Progress
Net sales	–	2.0	–	8.7	22.6%
Development	–	0.8	–	6.4	12.2%
O & M	–	1.0	–	2.0	50.5%
Others	–	0.2	–	0.4	51.1%
Gross profit	–	0.3 (13.0%)	–	5.5 (62.6%)	4.7%
Development	–	-0.1	–	4.4 (68.4%)	–
O & M	–	0.3 (29.0%)	–	1.0 (51.6%)	28.5%
Others	–	0.1 (38.6%)	–	0.1 (24.9%)	79.3%
SG&A	–	2.1 (106.4%)	–	3.9 (45.1%)	53.4%
Operating profit	–	-1.8	–	1.5 (17.5%)	–
Ordinary profit	–	-2.0	–	1.5 (17.7%)	–
Net income	–	-1.9	–	1.0 (11.2%)	–

47